One Hundred Fifty Dollars ($150.00) for uniform maintenance payable in the first full week of October. 

The Town agrees to clean all clothing and equipment which is contaminated during the time of an actual 
incident or training (fire or rescue). 

SECTION 4 EYEGLASS REIMBURSEMENT 

The Town will reimburse a Firefighter up to One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00) for eyeglasses 
broken during the time of an actual incident or training (fire or rescue) or contact lenses in the amount of 
Seventy Five Dollars ($75.00) upon timely submittal of a written report and the optometrist’s bill. 

ARTICLE 17 

SECTION 1 PROTECTIVE GEAR

[...]

generators, chain saws, pumps, fans, etc., and monitoring and ordering maintenance related supplies including, 
but not limited to, oils, TruFuel, DEF, windshield washer, and brake fluids, anti-freeze and any other related 
items that staff routinely replace or repair in house, shall receive an annual stipend totaling One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) to be disbursed on a weekly basis. Overall operation of the Assets Manager shall 
be under the supervision of the Chief of the Department. Any hours worked for required duties beyond the 
Firefighters normal working hours will be compensated at time and one half (1 ½), calculated in quarter (1/4)